SOUTH MORETON PARISH COUNCIL

ASSET REGISTER March 2023

Land: all of unknown value.
Millennium Garden (previously allotments)
Allotments
Recreation Ground, including playground area and tarmac path linking Kirby Close
with Clements Green
On the land
Millennium Garden
Metal gate
Dog hygiene bin (2011)
Allotments

Recreation Ground
Gates x 4 (Clements Green, Kirby Close, 2@Sands Road)
Wire Fence along eastern boundary
Playground equipment
a) Old, after depreciation and removals

b) New (2009)
Pony seesaw
Little hamlets
Cone climber
Junior swing
Encounter-10
Agorespace sportswall

c) Other
Litter bins (2010)
Dog hygiene bins (2010-11)
Gate signs (2009)
Bench (donated 2011)
Picnic Table (2011)
Roller (2012)
Wendy House (2013)
Dog hygiene bins (2013)
2nd Picnic table (2013)
Fence (2023)

Elsewhere
Defibrillator (2017)
Noticeboard (2018)

Total:
Lucy Dalby

RFO
22nd March 2023
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500.00
130.00

500.00
3,000.00

8,123.00

1,196.00
5,251.00
3,195.00
1,870.00
6,890.00
5,218.00

900.00
260.00
330.00
400.00
700.00
400.00
1,200.00
114.00
1,440.00
£5,009.00

1,650.00
900.00

49,176.00



