SOUTH MORETON PARISH COUNCIL

ASSET REGISTER March 2023

On the land Millennium Garden £ 500.00 Metal gate Dog hygiene bin (2011) £ 130.00 Allotments 130.00 Recreation Ground \$ 500.00 Gates x 4 (Clements Green, Kirby Close, 2@Sands Road) £ 500.00 Wire Fence along eastern boundary £ 3,000.00 Playground equipment £ 8,123.00 a) Old, after depreciation and removals b) New (2009) £ 8,123.00 Pony seesaw £ 1,196.00 Little hamlets £ 5,251.00 Cone climber £ 3,195.00 Junior swing £ 1,870.00 Encounter-10 £ 6,890.00 Agorespace sportswall £ 5,218.00 c) Other Little bins (2010) £ 900.00 Dog hygiene bins (2010-111) £ 260.00 Gate signs (2009) £ 330.00 Bench (donated 2011) £ 400.00 Picnic Table (2011) £ 400.00 Wendy House (2013) £	Land: all of unknown value. Millennium Garden (previously allotments) Allotments Recreation Ground, including playground area and tarmac path linking Kirby Close with Clements Green		
Metal gate Dog hygiene bin (2011) £ 500.00 Allotments £ 130.00 Recreation Ground Gates x 4 (Clements Green, Kirby Close, 2@Sands Road) £ 500.00 Wire Fence along eastern boundary £ 3,000.00 Playground equipment £ 8,123.00 a) Old, after depreciation and removals £ 8,123.00 b) New (2009) £ 1,196.00 Pony seesaw £ 1,196.00 Little hamlets £ 5,251.00 Cone climber £ 3,195.00 Junior swing £ 1,870.00 Encounter-10 £ 6,890.00 Agorespace sportswall £ 5,218.00 c) Other Litter bins (2010) £ 900.00 Dog hygiene bins (2010) £ 900.00 Bench (donated 2011) £ 260.00 Gate signs (2009) £ 330.00 Bench (donated 2011) £ 400.00 Wendy House (2013) £ 1,200.00 Dog hygiene bins (2013) £ 1,440.00 F			
Dog hygiene bin (2011)		c	500.00
### Recreation Ground Gates x 4 (Clements Green, Kirby Close, 2@Sands Road)			
Recreation Ground Gates x 4 (Clements Green, Kirby Close, 2@Sands Road) £ 500.00 Wire Fence along eastern boundary £ 3,000.00 Playground equipment a) Old, after depreciation and removals £ 8,123.00 b) New (2009) £ 1,196.00 Little hamlets £ 5,251.00 Cone climber £ 3,195.00 Junior swing £ 1,870.00 Encounter-10 £ 6,890.00 Agorespace sportswall £ 5,218.00 c) Other c) Other c Litter bins (2010) £ 900.00 Dag hygiene bins (2010-11) £ 260.00 Gate signs (2009) £ 330.00 Bench (donated 2011) £ 400.00 Picnic Table (2011) £ 400.00 Wendy House (2013) £ 1,200.00 Dog hygiene bins (2013) £ 1,440.00 Ence (2023) £ 5,009.00		~	100.00
Gates x 4 (Clements Green, Kirby Close, 2@Sands Road) £ 500.00 Wire Fence along eastern boundary £ 3,000.00 Playground equipment a) Old, after depreciation and removals £ 8,123.00 b) New (2009) b) New (2009) Pony seesaw £ 1,196.00 Little hamlets £ 5,251.00 Cone climber £ 3,195.00 Junior swing £ 1,870.00 Encounter-10 £ 6,890.00 Agorespace sportswall £ 5,218.00 c) Other Litter bins (2010) £ 900.00 Dog hygiene bins (2010) £ 900.00 Gate signs (2009) £ 330.00 Bench (donated 2011) £ 400.00 Picnic Table (2011) £ 400.00 Wendy House (2013) £ 1,200.00 Dog hygiene bins (2013) £ 1,440.00 Fence (2023) £5,009.00			
Wire Fence along eastern boundary £ 3,000.00 Playground equipment £ 8,123.00 a) Old, after depreciation and removals £ 8,123.00 b) New (2009) £ 1,196.00 Pony seesaw £ 1,196.00 Little hamlets £ 5,251.00 Cone climber £ 3,195.00 Junior swing £ 1,870.00 Encounter-10 £ 6,890.00 Agorespace sportswall £ 5,218.00 c) Other c) Other £ 900.00 Litter bins (2010) £ 900.00 Gate signs (2009) £ 330.00 Bench (donated 2011) £ 400.00 Picnic Table (2011) £ 400.00 Wendy House (2013) £ 1,200.00 Dog hygiene bins (2013) £ 1,200.00 Dog hygiene bins (2013) £ 1,440.00 Fence (2023) £5,009.00	Recreation Ground		
Playground equipment £ 8,123.00 b) New (2009) £ 1,196.00 Pony seesaw £ 1,196.00 Little hamlets £ 5,251.00 Cone climber £ 3,195.00 Junior swing £ 1,870.00 Encounter-10 £ 6,890.00 Agorespace sportswall £ 5,218.00 c) Other c) Other £ 900.00 Litter bins (2010) £ 900.00 Dog hygiene bins (2010-11) £ 260.00 Gate signs (2009) £ 330.00 Bench (donated 2011) £ 400.00 Picnic Table (2011) £ 700.00 Roller (2012) £ 400.00 Wendy House (2013) £ 1,200.00 Dog hygiene bins (2013) £ 1,440.00 Fence (2023) £ 5,009.00	Gates x 4 (Clements Green, Kirby Close, 2@Sands Road)	£	500.00
a) Old, after depreciation and removals b) New (2009) Pony seesaw £ 1,196.00 Little hamlets £ 5,251.00 Cone climber £ 3,195.00 Junior swing £ 1,870.00 Encounter-10 £ 6,890.00 Agorespace sportswall c) Other Litter bins (2010) Dog hygiene bins (2010-11) £ 260.00 Gate signs (2009) Bench (donated 2011) Picnic Table (2011) Roller (2012) Wendy House (2013) Dog hygiene bins (2013) Fence (2023) Elsewhere Defibrillator (2017) £ 1,650.00	Wire Fence along eastern boundary	£	3,000.00
b) New (2009) Pony seesaw £ 1,196.00 Little hamlets £ 5,251.00 Cone climber £ 3,195.00 Junior swing £ 1,870.00 Encounter-10 £ 6,890.00 Agorespace sportswall £ 5,218.00 c) Other Litter bins (2010) £ 900.00 Dog hygiene bins (2010-11) £ 260.00 Gate signs (2009) £ 330.00 Bench (donated 2011) £ 400.00 Picnic Table (2011) £ 700.00 Roller (2012) £ 400.00 Wendy House (2013) £ 1,200.00 Dog hygiene bins (2013) £ 114.00 Pence (2023) Elsewhere Defibrillator (2017) £ 1,650.00	Playground equipment		
Pony seesaw £ 1,196.00 Little hamlets £ 5,251.00 Cone climber £ 3,195.00 Junior swing £ 1,870.00 Encounter-10 £ 6,890.00 Agorespace sportswall £ 5,218.00 c) Other Litter bins (2010) £ 900.00 Dog hygiene bins (2010-11) £ 260.00 Gate signs (2009) £ 330.00 Bench (donated 2011) £ 400.00 Picnic Table (2011) £ 700.00 Roller (2012) £ 400.00 Wendy House (2013) £ 1,200.00 Dog hygiene bins (2013) £ 1,440.00 Fence (2023) £5,009.00 Elsewhere Defibirillator (2017) £ 1,650.00		£	8,123.00
Little hamlets £ 5,251.00 Cone climber £ 3,195.00 Junior swing £ 1,870.00 Encounter-10 £ 6,890.00 Agorespace sportswall £ 5,218.00 c) Other c) Other c) Other Litter bins (2010) £ 900.00 Dog hygiene bins (2010-11) £ 260.00 Gate signs (2009) £ 330.00 Bench (donated 2011) £ 400.00 Picnic Table (2011) £ 700.00 Roller (2012) £ 400.00 Wendy House (2013) £ 1,200.00 Dog hygiene bins (2013) £ 1,440.00 Fence (2023) £5,009.00			
Cone climber £ 3,195.00 Junior swing £ 1,870.00 Encounter-10 £ 6,890.00 Agorespace sportswall £ 5,218.00 c) Other Litter bins (2010) £ 900.00 Dog hygiene bins (2010-11) £ 260.00 Gate signs (2009) £ 330.00 Bench (donated 2011) £ 400.00 Picnic Table (2011) £ 700.00 Roller (2012) £ 400.00 Wendy House (2013) £ 1,200.00 Dog hygiene bins (2013) £ 1,440.00 Ence (2023) £5,009.00	•		
Junior swing £ 1,870.00 Encounter-10 £ 6,890.00 Agorespace sportswall £ 5,218.00 c) Other Litter bins (2010) £ 900.00 Dog hygiene bins (2010-11) £ 260.00 Gate signs (2009) £ 330.00 Bench (donated 2011) £ 400.00 Picnic Table (2011) £ 700.00 Roller (2012) £ 400.00 Wendy House (2013) £ 1,200.00 Dog hygiene bins (2013) £ 114.00 2nd Picnic table (2013) £ 1,440.00 Fence (2023) £5,009.00			
Encounter-10			
Agorespace sportswall c) Other Litter bins (2010) Dog hygiene bins (2010-11) Gate signs (2009) Bench (donated 2011) Picnic Table (2011) Roller (2012) Wendy House (2013) Dog hygiene bins (2013) 2nd Picnic table (2013) Fence (2023) Elsewhere Defibrillator (2017) £ 5,218.00 £ 900.00 £ 260.00 £ 330.00 £ 330.00 £ 400.00 £ 400.00 £ 400.00 £ 1,200.00 £ 1,440.00 £ 1,440.00 £ 5,009.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
c) Other Litter bins (2010) £ 900.00 Dog hygiene bins (2010-11) £ 260.00 Gate signs (2009) £ 330.00 Bench (donated 2011) £ 400.00 Picnic Table (2011) £ 700.00 Roller (2012) £ 400.00 Wendy House (2013) £ 1,200.00 Dog hygiene bins (2013) £ 114.00 2nd Picnic table (2013) £ 1,440.00 Fence (2023) £5,009.00			
Litter bins (2010) £ 900.00 Dog hygiene bins (2010-11) £ 260.00 Gate signs (2009) £ 330.00 Bench (donated 2011) £ 400.00 Picnic Table (2011) £ 700.00 Roller (2012) £ 400.00 Wendy House (2013) £ 1,200.00 Dog hygiene bins (2013) £ 114.00 2nd Picnic table (2013) £ 1,440.00 Fence (2023) £5,009.00		£	5,218.00
Dog hygiene bins (2010-11) £ 260.00 Gate signs (2009) £ 330.00 Bench (donated 2011) £ 400.00 Picnic Table (2011) £ 700.00 Roller (2012) £ 400.00 Wendy House (2013) £ 1,200.00 Dog hygiene bins (2013) £ 114.00 2nd Picnic table (2013) £ 1,440.00 Fence (2023) £5,009.00	•	c	000.00
Gate signs (2009) £ 330.00 Bench (donated 2011) £ 400.00 Picnic Table (2011) £ 700.00 Roller (2012) £ 400.00 Wendy House (2013) £ 1,200.00 Dog hygiene bins (2013) £ 114.00 2nd Picnic table (2013) £ 1,440.00 Fence (2023) £5,009.00			
Bench (donated 2011) £ 400.00 Picnic Table (2011) £ 700.00 Roller (2012) £ 400.00 Wendy House (2013) £ 1,200.00 Dog hygiene bins (2013) £ 114.00 2nd Picnic table (2013) £ 1,440.00 Fence (2023) £5,009.00			
Picnic Table (2011) £ 700.00 Roller (2012) £ 400.00 Wendy House (2013) £ 1,200.00 Dog hygiene bins (2013) £ 114.00 2nd Picnic table (2013) £ 1,440.00 Fence (2023) £5,009.00			
Roller (2012) £ 400.00 Wendy House (2013) £ 1,200.00 Dog hygiene bins (2013) £ 114.00 2nd Picnic table (2013) £ 1,440.00 Fence (2023) £5,009.00			
Wendy House (2013) £ 1,200.00 Dog hygiene bins (2013) £ 114.00 2nd Picnic table (2013) £ 1,440.00 Fence (2023) £5,009.00 Elsewhere Defibrillator (2017) £ 1,650.00			
2nd Picnic table (2013) £ 1,440.00 Fence (2023) £5,009.00 Elsewhere Defibrillator (2017) £ 1,650.00			1,200.00
Elsewhere Defibrillator (2017) £ 1,650.00		£	
Elsewhere Defibrillator (2017) £ 1,650.00	2nd Picnic table (2013)	£	1,440.00
Defibrillator (2017) £ 1,650.00	Fence (2023)		£5,009.00
Defibrillator (2017) £ 1,650.00			
Defibrillator (2017) £ 1,650.00			
Noticeboard (2018) £ 900.00	Noticeboard (2018)	£	900.00
Total: £ 49,176.00	Total:	£	49,176.00
Lucy Dalby	Lucy Dalby		
RFO			
22nd March 2023			